
Cumulative Report  —  Official 
Yamhill County, Oregon  —  2013 Special District Election  —  May 21, 2013

Page 1 of 21

Total Number of Voters : 11,566 of 51,846 = 22.31%

06/03/2013 10:13 AM

Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Chemeketa Community College - Director Zone 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  5,450 5,4500.00% 99.84% 99.84%Ronald L Pittman

 0  9 90.00% 0.16% 0.16%Nick Scyoc (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5,459  5,45968.13% 68.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 2,554  2,554

 00.00%
31.87%

0.00%
31.87%

Precincts

Counted
 17  

Total Percent
 17  100%  

Voters

 8,013 
Ballots Registered Percent

 33,714 23.77% 

Portland Community College - Director Zone 6 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  2,829 2,8290.00% 100.00% 100.00%Gene Pitts

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,829  2,82979.62% 79.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 724  724

 00.00%
20.38%

0.00%
20.38%

Precincts

Counted
 7  

Total Percent
 7  100%  

Voters

 3,553 
Ballots Registered Percent

 18,132 19.60% 

Amity School Board - Director Position 1 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  287 2870.00% 37.22% 37.22%Trish Stephens

 0  484 4840.00% 62.78% 62.78%Ryan Jones

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  771  77197.84% 97.84%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 1
 16  16

 10.13%
2.03%

0.13%
2.03%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100%  

Voters

 788 
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,210 35.66% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Amity School Board - Director Position 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  616 6160.00% 99.35% 99.35%Paul J Dauenhauer

 0  4 40.00% 0.65% 0.65%Ryan Jones (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  620  62078.68% 78.68%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 168  168

 00.00%
21.32%

0.00%
21.32%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100%  

Voters

 788 
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,210 35.66% 

Amity School Board - Director Position 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  575 5750.00% 99.31% 99.31%Matthew Foertsch

 0  4 40.00% 0.69% 0.69%Ryan Jones (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  579  57973.48% 73.48%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 209  209

 00.00%
26.52%

0.00%
26.52%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100%  

Voters

 788 
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,210 35.66% 

Dayton School Board - Director Position 1 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  449 4490.00% 100.00% 100.00%Reba Stoller

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  449  44991.63% 91.63%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 41  41

 00.00%
8.37%

0.00%
8.37%

Precincts

Counted
 4  

Total Percent
 4  100%  

Voters

 490 
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,578 19.01% 
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Dayton School Board - Director Position 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  439 4390.00% 100.00% 100.00%Greg White

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  439  43989.59% 89.59%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 51  51

 00.00%
10.41%

0.00%
10.41%

Precincts

Counted
 4  

Total Percent
 4  100%  

Voters

 490 
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,578 19.01% 

Dayton School Board -  Director Position 7 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  443 4430.00% 100.00% 100.00%Yvonne Valdenegro Craig

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  443  44390.41% 90.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 1
 46  46

 10.20%
9.39%

0.20%
9.39%

Precincts

Counted
 4  

Total Percent
 4  100%  

Voters

 490 
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,578 19.01% 

Gaston School Board - Director Position 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  50 500.00% 94.34% 94.34%Karen Fordyce

 0  3 30.00% 5.66% 5.66%Tyler Reynolds (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  53  5396.36% 96.36%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 2  2

 00.00%
3.64%

0.00%
3.64%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100%  

Voters

 55 
Ballots Registered Percent

 333 16.52% 

Gaston School Board - Director Position 3 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  45 450.00% 100.00% 100.00%Roger Mesenbrink

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  45  4581.82% 81.82%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 10  10

 00.00%
18.18%

0.00%
18.18%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100%  

Voters

 55 
Ballots Registered Percent

 333 16.52% 
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Hillsboro School Board -  Director Position 1 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  2 20.00% 100.00% 100.00%Janeen Sollman

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%A Richard Vial

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  2100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0  0

 00.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100%  

Voters

 2 
Ballots Registered Percent

 10 20.00% 

Hillsboro School Board - Director Position 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Miklosch (Mik) Sander

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Glenn D Miller

 0  2 20.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jaime Rodriguez

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  2100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0  0

 00.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100%  

Voters

 2 
Ballots Registered Percent

 10 20.00% 

Hillsboro School Board - Director Position 3 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Monte Akers

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 2  2

 00.00%
100.00%

0.00%
100.00%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100%  

Voters

 2 
Ballots Registered Percent

 10 20.00% 
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Hillsboro School Board - Director Position 6 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  2 20.00% 100.00% 100.00%Erik Seligman

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Rebecca Lantz

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  2100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0  0

 00.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100%  

Voters

 2 
Ballots Registered Percent

 10 20.00% 

McMinnville School Board - Director Position 1 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  2,599 2,5990.00% 54.24% 54.24%Tim Roberts

 0  2,193 2,1930.00% 45.76% 45.76%Bill Bordeaux

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,792  4,79294.72% 94.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 7
 260  260

 70.14%
5.14%

0.14%
5.14%

Precincts

Counted
 11  

Total Percent
 11  100%  

Voters

 5,059 
Ballots Registered Percent

 20,079 25.20% 

McMinnville School Board - Director Position 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  1,107 1,1070.00% 22.85% 22.85%Robin M Swenson

 0  1,047 1,0470.00% 21.61% 21.61%Nick Scyoc

 0  2,691 2,6910.00% 55.54% 55.54%Barbara Carter

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,845  4,84595.77% 95.77%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 10
 204  204

 100.20%
4.03%

0.20%
4.03%

Precincts

Counted
 11  

Total Percent
 11  100%  

Voters

 5,059 
Ballots Registered Percent

 20,079 25.20% 
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McMinnville School Board - Director Position 3 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  3,879 3,8790.00% 99.56% 99.56%Stanley G Primozich

 0  3 30.00% 0.08% 0.08%Bill Bordeaux (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.08% 0.08%Barbara Carter (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.08% 0.08%Tim Roberts (W)

 0  4 40.00% 0.10% 0.10%Nick Scyoc (W)

 0  4 40.00% 0.10% 0.10%Robin M Swenson (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,896  3,89677.01% 77.01%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 1,163  1,163

 00.00%
22.99%

0.00%
22.99%

Precincts

Counted
 11 

Total Percent
 11  100%  

Voters

 5,059 
Ballots Registered Percent

 20,079 25.20% 

Nestucca School Board - Director Position 1 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Annis A Leslie

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0  0

 00.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100%  

Voters

 0 
Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

Nestucca School Board - Director Position 2 - 2 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Tami Menefee

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0  0

 00.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

Precincts

Counted
 1 

Total Percent
 1  100%  

Voters

 0 
Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 
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Nestucca School Board - Director Position 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Luann L Anderson

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0  0

 00.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100%  

Voters

 0 
Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

Nestucca School Board - Director Position 5 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Diane Boisa

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0  0

 00.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100%  

Voters

 0 
Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

Nestucca School Board - Director Position 7 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Ken Henson

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0  0

 00.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

Precincts

Counted
1  

Total Percent
 1  100%  

Voters

 0 
Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

Newberg School Board - Director Zone 1 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  3,014 3,0140.00% 99.90% 99.90%Ron Mock

 0  3 30.00% 0.10% 0.10%Dave Venable (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,017  3,01784.87% 84.87%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 538  538

 00.00%
15.13%

0.00%
15.13%

Precincts

Counted
 7  

Total Percent
 7  100%  

Voters

 3,555 
Ballots Registered Percent

 18,185 19.55% 
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Newberg School Board - Director Zone 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  1,555 1,5550.00% 46.85% 46.85%James Gleason

 0  1,764 1,7640.00% 53.15% 53.15%Todd Thomas

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,319  3,31993.36% 93.36%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 16
 220  220

 160.45%
6.19%

0.45%
6.19%

Precincts

Counted
 7  

Total Percent
 7  100%  

Voters

 3,555 
Ballots Registered Percent

 18,185 19.55% 

Newberg School Board - Director Zone 5 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  2,942 2,9420.00% 100.00% 100.00%James (Jim) Chogyoji

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,942  2,94282.76% 82.76%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 613  613

 00.00%
17.24%

0.00%
17.24%

Precincts

Counted
 7  

Total Percent
 7  100%  

Voters

 3,555 
Ballots Registered Percent

 18,185 19.55% 

Sheridan School Board - Director Position 1 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  462 4620.00% 100.00% 100.00%Michael Griffith

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  462  46285.56% 85.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 78  78

 00.00%
14.44%

0.00%
14.44%

Precincts

Counted
 5  

Total Percent
 5  100%  

Voters

 540 
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,505 21.56% 
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Sheridan School Board - Director Position 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  428 4280.00% 99.07% 99.07%Larry Deibel

 0  4 40.00% 0.93% 0.93%Muriel Ablard (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  432  43280.00% 80.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 108  108

 00.00%
20.00%

0.00%
20.00%

Precincts

Counted
 5  

Total Percent
 5  100%  

Voters

 540 
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,505 21.56% 

Sheridan School Board - Director Position 5 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  190 1900.00% 38.08% 38.08%Muriel Ablard

 0  309 3090.00% 61.92% 61.92%Terry Chrisman

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  499  49992.41% 92.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 1
 40  40

 10.19%
7.41%

0.19%
7.41%

Precincts

Counted
 5  

Total Percent
 5  100%  

Voters

 540 
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,505 21.56% 

Sherwood School Board - Director Position 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Eric Campbell

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0  0

 00.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100%  

Voters

 0 
Ballots Registered Percent

 14 0.00% 
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Sherwood School Board - Director Position 3 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Connie Hansen

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0  0

 00.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100%  

Voters

 0 
Ballots Registered Percent

 14 0.00% 

Sherwood School Board - Director Position 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Patrick Allen

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0  0

 00.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

Precincts

Counted
 1 

Total Percent
 1  100%  

Voters

 0 
Ballots Registered Percent

 14 0.00% 

Willamina School Board - Director Position 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  231 2310.00% 100.00% 100.00%Clinton L Coblentz

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  231  23189.53% 89.53%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 27  27

 00.00%
10.47%

0.00%
10.47%

Precincts

Counted
 4  

Total Percent
 4  100%  

Voters

 258 
Ballots Registered Percent

 1,602 16.10% 

Willamina School Board - Director Position 3 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  216 2160.00% 100.00% 100.00%Laurie Toney

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  216  21683.72% 83.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 42  42

 00.00%
16.28%

0.00%
16.28%

Precincts

Counted
 4  

Total Percent
 4  100%  

Voters

 258 
Ballots Registered Percent

 1,602 16.10% 
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Willamina School Board - Director Position 5 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  198 1980.00% 100.00% 100.00%Linda O'Neil

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  198  19876.74% 76.74%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 60  60

 00.00%
23.26%

0.00%
23.26%

Precincts

Counted
 4  

Total Percent
 4  100%  

Voters

 258 
Ballots Registered Percent

 1,602 16.10% 

Yamhill-Carlton School Board - Director Position 1 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  704 7040.00% 99.58% 99.58%Jami Egland

 0  3 30.00% 0.42% 0.42%Steve Featherstone (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  707  70786.32% 86.32%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 112  112

 00.00%
13.68%

0.00%
13.68%

Precincts

Counted
 4  

Total Percent
 4  100%  

Voters

 819 
Ballots Registered Percent

 4,330 18.91% 

Yamhill-Carlton School Board - Director Position 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  704 7040.00% 99.58% 99.58%Rick Yeo

 0  3 30.00% 0.42% 0.42%Joni Anderson (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  707  70786.32% 86.32%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 112  112

 00.00%
13.68%

0.00%
13.68%

Precincts

Counted
 4  

Total Percent
 4  100%  

Voters

 819 
Ballots Registered Percent

 4,330 18.91% 
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Yamhill-Carlton School Board - Director Position 5 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  690 6900.00% 100.00% 100.00%Carol West

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  690  69084.25% 84.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 129  129

 00.00%
15.75%

0.00%
15.75%

Precincts

Counted
 4  

Total Percent
 4  100%  

Voters

 819 
Ballots Registered Percent

 4,330 18.91% 

Amity Rural Fire - Director Position 1 - 2 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  583 5830.00% 100.00% 100.00%Ron Huber

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  583  58378.36% 78.36%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 161  161

 00.00%
21.64%

0.00%
21.64%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100%  

Voters

 744 
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,034 36.58% 

Amity Rural Fire - Director Position 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  293 2930.00% 44.19% 44.19%J Melvin Kelchner

 0  370 3700.00% 55.81% 55.81%Steve Rolston

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  663  66389.11% 89.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 3
 78  78

 30.40%
10.48%

0.40%
10.48%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100%  

Voters

 744 
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,034 36.58% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Amity Rural Fire - Director Position 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  305 3050.00% 44.92% 44.92%John Scharf

 0  374 3740.00% 55.08% 55.08%Jim Anderson

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  679  67991.26% 91.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 65  65

 00.00%
8.74%

0.00%
8.74%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100%  

Voters

 744 
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,034 36.58% 

Amity Rural Fire - Director Position 5 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  382 3820.00% 56.76% 56.76%Bryce M Roberts

 0  291 2910.00% 43.24% 43.24%Thomas Crawford

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  673  67390.46% 90.46%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 1
 70  70

 10.13%
9.41%

0.13%
9.41%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100%  

Voters

 744 
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,034 36.58% 

Dayton Fire - Director Position 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  434 4340.00% 100.00% 100.00%James Ring

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  434  43484.11% 84.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 82  82

 00.00%
15.89%

0.00%
15.89%

Precincts

Counted
 3  

Total Percent
 3  100%  

Voters

 516 
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,565 20.12% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Dayton Fire - Director Position 3 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  464 4640.00% 100.00% 100.00%Paul Lorenzen

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  464  46489.92% 89.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 52  52

 00.00%
10.08%

0.00%
10.08%

Precincts

Counted
 3  

Total Percent
 3  100%  

Voters

 516 
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,565 20.12% 

Dundee Rural Fire - Director Position 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  18 180.00% 100.00% 100.00%Craig Nies (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  18  189.28% 9.28%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 176  176

 00.00%
90.72%

0.00%
90.72%

Precincts

Counted
 5  

Total Percent
 5  100%  

Voters

 194 
Ballots Registered Percent

 893 21.72% 

Dundee Rural Fire - Director Position 3 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  14 140.00% 100.00% 100.00%Dan Bechtold (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  14  147.22% 7.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 180  180

 00.00%
92.78%

0.00%
92.78%

Precincts

Counted
 5  

Total Percent
 5  100%  

Voters

 194 
Ballots Registered Percent

 893 21.72% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Gaston Rural Fire - Director Position 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  68 680.00% 100.00% 100.00%Philip A Dey

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  68  6887.18% 87.18%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 10  10

 00.00%
12.82%

0.00%
12.82%

Precincts

Counted
 2  

Total Percent
 2  100%  

Voters

 78 
Ballots Registered Percent

 492 15.85% 

Gaston Rural Fire - Director Position 5 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  66 660.00% 100.00% 100.00%Michael Pedemonte

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  66  6684.62% 84.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 12  12

 00.00%
15.38%

0.00%
15.38%

Precincts

Counted
 2  

Total Percent
 2  100%  

Voters

 78 
Ballots Registered Percent

 492 15.85% 

McMinnville Rural Fire - 2 Directors At Large - 4 Year Terms, Vote For 2

 0  416 4160.00% 49.64% 49.64%Steve Leonard

 0  422 4220.00% 50.36% 50.36%Bill Moore

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  838  83859.56% 59.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 569  569

 00.00%
40.44%

0.00%
40.44%

Precincts

Counted
 5  

Total Percent
 5  100%  

Voters

 704 
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,709 25.97% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

New Carlton Fire - Director Position 1 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  54 540.00% 67.50% 67.50%Scott Bernards (W)

 0  19 190.00% 23.75% 23.75%Lynn Carl (W)

 0  7 70.00% 8.75% 8.75%Larry Pekkola (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  80  8021.92% 21.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 285  285

 00.00%
78.08%

0.00%
78.08%

Precincts

Counted
 5  

Total Percent
 5  100%  

Voters

 365 
Ballots Registered Percent

 1,834 19.90% 

New Carlton Fire - Director Position 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  322 3220.00% 100.00% 100.00%Allen C Sitton

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  322  32288.22% 88.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 43  43

 00.00%
11.78%

0.00%
11.78%

Precincts

Counted
 5  

Total Percent
 5  100%  

Voters

 365 
Ballots Registered Percent

 1,834 19.90% 

New Carlton Fire -  Director Position 3 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  8 80.00% 12.12% 12.12%Scott Bernards (W)

 0  15 150.00% 22.73% 22.73%Lynn Carl (W)

 0  43 430.00% 65.15% 65.15%Larry Pekkola (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  66  6618.08% 18.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 299  299

 00.00%
81.92%

0.00%
81.92%

Precincts

Counted
 5  

Total Percent
 5  100%  

Voters

 365 
Ballots Registered Percent

 1,834 19.90% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Newberg Rural Fire - 2 Directors At Large - 4 Year Terms, Vote For 2

 0  662 6620.00% 50.27% 50.27%Kathy Fitzgerald

 0  652 6520.00% 49.51% 49.51%Timothy W Dietz

 0  3 30.00% 0.23% 0.23%Craig Nies (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,317  1,31771.42% 71.42%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 527  527

 00.00%
28.58%

0.00%
28.58%

Precincts

Counted
 4  

Total Percent
 4  100%  

Voters

 922 
Ballots Registered Percent

 4,485 20.56% 

Sheridan Fire - Director Position 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  514 5140.00% 100.00% 100.00%Dennis Grauer

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  514  51486.10% 86.10%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 83  83

 00.00%
13.90%

0.00%
13.90%

Precincts

Counted
 5  

Total Percent
 5  100%  

Voters

 597 
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,804 21.29% 

Sheridan Fire - Director Position 5 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  512 5120.00% 100.00% 100.00%Donald E Cooley

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  512  51285.76% 85.76%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 85  85

 00.00%
14.24%

0.00%
14.24%

Precincts

Counted
 5  

Total Percent
 5  100%  

Voters

 597 
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,804 21.29% 



Cumulative Report  —  Official 
Yamhill County, Oregon  —  2013 Special District Election  —  May 21, 2013

Page 18 of 21

Total Number of Voters : 11,566 of 51,846 = 22.31%

06/03/2013 10:13 AM

Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

West Valley Fire - Director Position 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  175 1750.00% 100.00% 100.00%Twila D Hill

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  175  17586.63% 86.63%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 27  27

 00.00%
13.37%

0.00%
13.37%

Precincts

Counted
 2  

Total Percent
 2  100%  

Voters

 202 
Ballots Registered Percent

 1,223 16.52% 

West Valley Fire - Director Position 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  161 1610.00% 100.00% 100.00%Connie Crawford Lain

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  161  16179.70% 79.70%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 41  41

 00.00%
20.30%

0.00%
20.30%

Precincts

Counted
 2  

Total Percent
 2  100%  

Voters

 202 
Ballots Registered Percent

 1,223 16.52% 

West Valley Fire - Director Position 5 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  166 1660.00% 100.00% 100.00%Derrick Ivey

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  166  16682.18% 82.18%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 36  36

 00.00%
17.82%

0.00%
17.82%

Precincts

Counted
 2  

Total Percent
 2  100%  

Voters

 202 
Ballots Registered Percent

 1,223 16.52% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Yamhill Fire - Director Position 1 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  359 3590.00% 89.97% 89.97%Walt Larkin

 0  25 250.00% 6.27% 6.27%Steve Featherston (W)

 0  15 150.00% 3.76% 3.76%Tyler Reynolds (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  399  39989.86% 89.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 45  45

 00.00%
10.14%

0.00%
10.14%

Precincts

Counted
2  

Total Percent
 2  100%  

Voters

 444 
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,392 18.56% 

Yamhill Fire - Director Position 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  40 400.00% 40.00% 40.00%Paul Vandegrift (W)

 0  10 100.00% 10.00% 10.00%Trisha Player (W)

 0  42 420.00% 42.00% 42.00%Duane Smith (W)

 0  5 50.00% 5.00% 5.00%Tyler Reynolds (W)

 0  3 30.00% 3.00% 3.00%Jim Phillips (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  100  10022.52% 22.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 344  344

 00.00%
77.48%

0.00%
77.48%

Precincts

Counted
 2  

Total Percent
 2  100%  

Voters

 444 
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,392 18.56% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Yamhill Fire - Director Position 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  7 70.00% 8.43% 8.43%Diana Braddock (W)

 0  29 290.00% 34.94% 34.94%Jeremy Livingston (W)

 0  41 410.00% 49.40% 49.40%James K. Phillips (W)

 0  3 30.00% 3.61% 3.61%Tyler Reynolds (W)

 0  3 30.00% 3.61% 3.61%Steve Featherstone (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  83  8318.69% 18.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 361  361

 00.00%
81.31%

0.00%
81.31%

Precincts

Counted
 2  

Total Percent
 2  100%  

Voters

 444 
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,392 18.56% 

Buell Red Prairie - Director Position 1 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 15  15

 00.00%
100.00%

0.00%
100.00%

Precincts

Counted
 2  

Total Percent
 2  100%  

Voters

 15 
Ballots Registered Percent

 62 24.19% 

Buell Red Prairie - Director Position 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 15  15

 00.00%
100.00%

0.00%
100.00%

Precincts

Counted
 2  

Total Percent
 2  100%  

Voters

 15 
Ballots Registered Percent

 62 24.19% 
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Buell Red Prairie - Director Position 3 - 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 15  15

 00.00%
100.00%

0.00%
100.00%

Precincts

Counted
 2  

Total Percent
 2  100%  

Voters

 15 
Ballots Registered Percent

 62 24.19% 

Chehalem Park & Rec. Dist. - 3 Directors At Large - 4 Year Terms, Vote For 3

 0  2,581 2,5810.00% 32.75% 32.75%Peter Siderius

 0  2,752 2,7520.00% 34.92% 34.92%Mike McBride

 0  2,547 2,5470.00% 32.32% 32.32%Mike Ragsdale

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  7,880  7,88073.94% 73.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 2,777  2,777

 00.00%
26.06%

0.00%
26.06%

Precincts

Counted
 7  

Total Percent
 7  100%  

Voters

 3,552 
Ballots Registered Percent

 18,125 19.60% 
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